SWEEPSTAKES RULES AND REGULATIONS

1. To enter the 2023 Day Air Credit Union College Prep Night Sweepstakes, you must respond and/or enter by the dates specified below and follow all instructions as set forth herein. **NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER THE SWEEPSTAKES.**

2. In order to enter, complete the official entry form on <u>www.daytondragons.com/collegeprep</u> prior to the Day Air Credit Union College Prep Night event. The event registration provides automatic entry. All entries must be received by September 26, 2023 (by 5PM EST). Entrants need not be present to win.

3. Day Air Credit Union is not responsible for lost, late, damaged, incomplete, illegible, misdirected, or postage due mail. No facsimiles photocopied or mechanically reproduced entries will be allowed. All entries become the property of Day Air Credit Union and will not be returned.

4. A random drawing to award all prizes will be conducted on September 28, 2023. Winners will be notified by telephone and may be required to complete an affidavit of eligibility and release of liability which must be signed and received within fourteen (14) days of the date mailed to the winner or an alternate winner will be selected in a random drawing. If any prize notification letter or any prize is returned as undeliverable, the corresponding prize will be awarded to an alternate winner in a random drawing.

5. No substitutions for prizes except as specifically set forth herein. If for any reason a prize as offered becomes unavailable, an alternate prize of equal or greater value will be awarded.

6. No duplicate prize winners are allowed. Prizes are neither transferable nor redeemable for cash unless specifically set forth herein.

7. Any prize won by a minor will be awarded in the name of the parent or guardian.

8. All taxes and other expenses not specified herein are the responsibility of the winner.

9. Acceptance of a prize shall constitute permission to use the winners name, hometown, and likeness for purposes of advertising, promotion and publicity without additional compensation.

10. Prize and its estimated retail value are as follows:

• Two (2) winners will be selected via a random drawing, receiving a \$1,000 check from Day Air Credit Union.

11. Odds of winning are dependent upon the number of entries received.

12. The Sweepstakes is open to residents of the United States. Employees of Day Air Credit Union or any of its affiliated companies, any advertising or promotion agency of Day Air Credit Union or its affiliated companies and members of those employees' families are not eligible.

13. For a complete list of winners, send a self-addressed, stamped envelope, after September 28, 2023, to:

Day Air Credit Union 3501 Wilmington Pike Kettering, Ohio 45429 Attention: Marketing Department